5th-Jun.2020 Ver.0.5
 TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.
TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.
WYSBHVDXP : 11ax (2x2) +BT5.0
 Wireless LAN + Bluetooth® Module
IEEE802.11ax/ac/a/b/g/n (2x2) + Bluetooth® 5.0
WYSBHVDXP
( Under Development )

Pin Layout
Pin Descriptions
Terminal
No.
Terminal
Name
I/O
Pwr
Domain
Description Function
Internal
PU
1 GND - GND Ground PWR -
2 VDD18 I VDD18 1.8V analog and Buck Power Supply PWR -
3 GPIO1 I/O VIO GPIO[1] CTRL Enable
4 GPIO31 I/O VIO GPIO[31] CTRL Enable
5 GPIO30 I/O VIO GPIO[30] CTRL Enable
6 GPIO29 I/O VIO GPIO[29] CTRL -
7 GPIO28 I/O VIO GPIO[28] CTRL Enable
8 GND - GND Ground PWR -
9 SDIO_CLK I VIO_SD SDIO Clock SDIO Enable
10 SDIO_CMD I/O VIO_SD SDIO Command/ Response SDIO Enable
11 SDIO_DATA[0] I/O VIO_SD SDIO Data line Bit[0] SDIO Enable
12 SDIO_DATA[1] I/O VIO_SD SDIO Data line Bit[1] SDIO Enable
13 SDIO_DATA[2] I/O VIO_SD SDIO Data line Bit[2] SDIO Enable
14 SDIO_DATA[3] I/O VIO_SD SDIO Data line Bit[3] SDIO Enable
15 GND - GND Ground PWR -
16 VIO_SD I VIO_SD Digital SDIO Power Supply PWR -
17 GND - GND Ground PWR -
18 GND - GND Ground PWR -
19 BT_RF I/O VDD18 2.4GHz for Bluetooth RF
20 GND - GND  Ground PWR  -
21 GPIO20 I/O VIO GPIO[20] CTRL Enable
22 GPIO21 I/O VIO GPIO[21] CTRL Enable
23 GPIO2 I/O VIO GPIO[2] CTRL Enable
24 GPIO3 I/O VIO GPIO[3] CTRL Enable
25 GPIO8 I/O VIO GPIO[8] CTRL Enable
26 GPIO9 I/O VIO GPIO[9] CTRL Enable
27 GPIO10 I/O VIO GPIO[10] CTRL Enable
28 GPIO11 I/O VIO GPIO[11] CTRL Enable
29 GPIO12 I/O VIO GPIO[12] CTRL Enable
30 GPIO13 I/O VIO GPIO[13] CTRL Enable
31 GPIO24 I/O VIO GPIO[24] CTRL Enable
32 GPIO25 I/O VIO GPIO[25] CTRL Enable
33 GND - GND  Ground PWR  -
34 GPIO26 I/O VIO GPIO[26] CTRL Enable
35 GPIO27 I/O VIO GPIO[27] CTRL Enable
36 GPIO22 I/O VIO GPIO[22] CTRL Enable
5th-Jun.2020 Ver.0.5
 TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.
TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD.
WYSBHVDXP : 11ax (2x2) +BT5.0
Control No.
HD-BA-A191094                    (2/3)
Control name
Pin Layout
Terminal
No.
Terminal
Name
I/O
Pwr
Domain
Description Function
Internal
PU
37 GPIO23 I/O VIO GPIO[23] CTRL Enable
38 GND - GND Ground PWR -
39 GND - GND Ground PWR -
40 WLAN_RF2 I/O VDD18 2.4/ 5GHz RF for Wi-Fi RF -
41 GND - GND Ground PWR -
42 GND - GND Ground PWR -
43 GND - GND Ground PWR -
44 GND - GND Ground PWR -
45 GND - GND Ground PWR -
46 GND - GND Ground PWR -
47 WLAN_RF1 I/O VDD18 2.4/ 5GHz RF for Wi-Fi RF -
48 GND - GND Ground PWR -
49 GND - GND Ground PWR -
50 GND - GND Ground PWR -
51 VDD33 I VDD33 3.3V analog and RF Power Supply PWR -
52 CONFIG_HOST[0] I VDD18 Configuration pin. See Table1 CTRL Enable
53 GPIO0 I/O VIO GPIO[0] CTRL Enable
54 GPIO19 I/O VIO GPIO[19] CTRL Enable
55 GPIO18 I/O VIO GPIO[18] CTRL -
56 PDN O VDD18
Power Down
(0: Full Power Down, 1: Normal Operation)
CTRL